

FEDERAL RESERVE BANK OF DALLAS

DALLAS, TEXAS 75222

Circular No. 75-140 September 17, 1975

NEW MEMBER BANK

TO ALL BANKS IN THE ELEVENTH FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT:

This is to advise that Colonial National Bank, Houston, Texas, a newly organized institution located in the territory served by the Houston Branch of the Federal Reserve Bank of Dallas, opened for business Tuesday, September 16, 1975, as a member of the Federal Reserve System.

The new member bank has capital of \$400,000, surplus of \$400,000, and undivided profits of \$200,000.

Its officers and directors are as follows:

Officers

Jerry E. Finger, Chairman of the Board C. B. Silverthorne, President and Chief Executive Officer Robert J. Kramer, Vice President and Cashier

Directors

Dan F. Boyles Don R. Collins Winston C. Davis Jerry E. Finger Roy Horlock H. W. Sewell C. B. Silverthorne

The combined ABA number and the Federal Reserve Bank routing symbol of the new bank is $\frac{35-635}{1130}$.

Sincerely yours,

Ernest T. Baughman

President

This publication was digitized and made available by the Federal Reserve Bank of Dallas' Historical Library (FedHistory@dal.frb.org)

American Revolution Bicentennial